financial position of ADIT combined with YOW is set out below, which has been prepared
using:

(a) the auditor-reviewed statement of financial position of ADIT for the half year ended 31
December 2018; and

(b) the auditor-reviewed statement of financial position of YOW for the half year ended
31 December 2018.  As the financial statements of Yowie are stated in US Dollars, the
financial statements have been converted to Australian Dollars at a rate of AUD$1.00:
USD$0.7047;

and on the assumption that:

(c) following completion of the Bid, 100% of the YOW Shares on issue are owned by or on
behalf of ADIT;

(d) the Bid was completed on 30 September 2019; and

(e) there is no change to the financial position of ADIT or YOW as disclosed in the above
financial statements except in consequence of completion of the Bid or as otherwise
noted below.

Pro forma statement of financial position (based on 31 December 2018 auditor-reviewed
financial statements and known and estimated subsequent events)

$’thousands ADIT YOW Adjustments Note Pro forma

Cash 4.1 26,607.8 -3.0  26,608.9

Plant and equipment - 6,690.3   6,690.3

Inventories - 4,331.1   4,331.1

Financial investments  4,639.5 - (429.8) 1 4,209.7

Other assets 24.9 6,637.3 (1.7)  6,660.5

Provisions - (7.2) (42.8)  (50.0)

Other payables (56.3) (4,114.1) (145.2)  (4,315.6)

Net assets 4,612.2 40,145.2 (622.5)  44,134.9

If the announced capital return occurs and the Bid Value Amount for all acceptances is $0.07
(i.e. the $0.02 cash distribution is received by all shareholders), the relevant changes will be
that the cash for YOW and Pro forma, and the Net assets for YOW and Pro forma, will all
decrease by $4,355.0.  Cash for YOW will become $22,252.8 and Pro forma will become
$22,253.9.  Net assets for YOW will become $35,790.2 and Pro forma will become $39,779.9.

Adjustment notes

The adjustments are illustrative and include changes to ADIT’s net asset position between 31
December 2018 and the date of this bidder’s statement that are known to or expected by

[…]

financial position of ADIT combined with YOW is set out below, which has been prepared
using:

(a) the auditor-reviewed statement of financial position of ADIT for the half year ended 31
December 2018; and

(b) the auditor-reviewed statement of financial position of YOW for the half year ended
31 December 2018.  As the financial statements of Yowie are stated in US Dollars, the
financial statements have been converted to Australian Dollars at a rate of AUD$1.00:
USD$0.7047;

and on the assumption that:

(c) following completion of the Bid, 100% of the YOW Shares on issue are owned by or on
behalf of ADIT;

(d) the Bid was completed on 30 September 2019; and

(e) there is no change to the financial position of ADIT or YOW as disclosed in the above
financial statements except in consequence of completion of the Bid or as otherwise
noted below.

Pro forma statement of financial position (based on 31 December 2018 auditor-reviewed
financial statements and known and estimated subsequent events)

$’thousands ADIT YOW Adjustments Note Pro forma

Cash 4.1 26,607.8 -3.0  26,608.9

Plant and equipment - 6,690.3   6,690.3

Inventories - 4,331.1   4,331.1

Financial investments  4,639.5 - (429.8) 1 4,209.7

Other assets 24.9 6,637.3 (1.7)  6,660.5

Provisions - (7.2) (42.8)  (50.0)

Other payables (56.3) (4,114.1) (145.2)  (4,315.6)

Net assets 4,612.2 40,145.2 (622.5)  44,134.9

If the announced capital return occurs and the Bid Value Amount for all acceptances is $0.07
(i.e. the $0.02 cash distribution is received by all shareholders), the relevant changes will be
that the cash for YOW and Pro forma, and the Net assets for YOW and Pro forma, will all
decrease by $4,355.0.  Cash for YOW will become $22,252.8 and Pro forma will become
$22,253.9.  Net assets for YOW will become $35,790.2 and Pro forma will become $39,779.9.

Adjustment notes

The adjustments are illustrative and include changes to ADIT’s net asset position between 31
December 2018 and the date of this bidder’s statement that are known to or expected by